

Bhogale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST. NO.9275 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST. NO.9277 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST. NO.9275 OF 2021

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Amogh Sindh I/b. Mr. Dharendra P. Singh for the Appellant.
Mrs. Madhuri More for the Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : JULY 3, 2021

(THROUGH V.C.)

P.C.

My attention is invited to the order dated 28.04.2021.

2. Mrs. More, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Corporation is requested for some time to take instructions. The time as prayed for is granted.

3. The ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 28.04.2021 is continued till 29.07.2021.

4. List the matter on 29.07.2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)