

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 9275 OF 2021

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.27
11:20:46 +0530

St. Thomas Catholic Forane Church .. Appellant

V/s.

Designated Officer

Ex. Engineer (B and F) H East Ward & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 9277 OF 2021**

None for the Appellant.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent – BMC.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 12th March 2026 under the caption “For Dismissal”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil