

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.03.17  
13:24:29  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 9275 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 9277 OF 2021  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 9275 OF 2021**

**St. Thomas Catholic Forane Church ... Appellant**

**V/s.**

**Designated Officer Ex. Engineer B & F H East Ward ... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Sarvesh K. Dixit, i/b Mr. D. P. Singh, for the Appellant.  
Ms. Neeta Jadhav, i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent-MCGM.**

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Mr. Sarvesh Dixit, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant tenders his unconditional apology for not remaining present on the last occasion and further seeks some time to take instructions from his clients.

2. Considering this, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Amol*